interest Within 1 1 – 2 2 – 3 3 – 4 4 – 5 Than 5

Note rates Year Years Years Years Years Years
% RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

At 31 March 2008
Group
Fixed Rate
*Term loans 18 3.30 – 7.45 (194,232) (189,023) (262,052) (305,726) (305,726) (843,668)
Hire purchase 18 2.25 – 2.70 (171) (179) (60) – – –
US Dollar Guaranteed Notes 18 5.00 – 6.13 – (1,276,867) – – – (2,221,058)
Islamic Private Debt Securities 18 3.64 – 4.05 (592,281) (1,000,000) – – – –

Floating Rate
Deposits with licensed banks 22 1.85 – 7.50 463,255 – – – – –
*Term loans 18 3.13 – 5.97 (172,674) (118,766) (45,644) – – –

Corporation
Fixed Rate
Islamic Private Debt Securities 18 3.64 – 4.05 (592,281) (1,000,000) – – – –

Floating Rate
Deposits with licensed banks 22 3.20 – 3.55 103,500 – – – – –

* Certain term loans are hedged by way of interest rate swap arrangements.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Group's profit before tax
(through the impact on floating rate borrowings). The impact on the Group's equity is considered immaterial.

Movement in Effect on profit
basis points before taxation

RM'000

2009
Ringgit Malaysia +200 bp (33,028)
US Dollar +200 bp (9,617)

Ringgit Malaysia –200 bp 33,379
US Dollar –200 bp 9,719

2008
Ringgit Malaysia +200 bp (13,430)
US Dollar +200 bp (3,990)

Ringgit Malaysia –200 bp 14,431
US Dollar –200 bp 4,288

186 • MISC Berhad Annual Report 2009

34. Financial instruments (cont'd)
c. Foreign Currency Risk

The Group is exposed to transactional currency risk primarily through sales and purchases that are denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the
operations to which they relate. The currencies giving rise to this risk are primarily Ringgit Malaysia ("RM"), United State Dollars ("USD"), Sterling Pound ("GBP"), Australian
Dollar ("AUD"), Euro ("EUR") and Singapore Dollar ("SGD"). Foreign exchange exposures in transactional currencies other than functional currencies of the operating entity